06/01/2018
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201800482

201800503

201800475

201800552

201800555

201800499

201800505

201800584

201800551

201800601

201800517

201800535

201800540

201800562

201800595

201800565

201800520

201800602

201800521

201800579

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Demolition

Demolition

1146 GLENAYRE DR
(80107530000)

823 JEAN ST
(80701180000)

2529 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215530000)
1309 KAMPO DR
(81110230000)

717 CONGRESS PL
(80101420000)

703 MITCHELL ST
(80104000000)
1165 GAY DR
(80618090000)
1495 BRIGGS LN
(81120680000)

244 ATH ST
(80501010000)

925 PANSY CT
(80104890400)

630 CONGRESS ST
(80102700000)

612 WILSON ST
(80600880000)

425 S COMMERCIAL
ST (81005820000)

124 W WISCONSIN
AVE (81000840000)

101 MAIN ST
(81007040200)

550 COMMERCE CT
(80213000400)

601 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80200780000)

100 W WISCONSIN
AVE (81000760000)

147 MCKINLEY ST
(80201220000)
125 UNION ST
(80401770000)

James W. Israel

Scott Schuh

Jeremy R. Moon

Scott D. Reiter

Benjamin McDonald
Robert A. Stolz

John Gehrke

James A. Michener

Mark K and Joan M Michel
Living Trust

Thomas R. Dunsirn

Halie J L. Schmidley

Justin R. Powell

Tmv Properties, LLC

Neenah Marketplace LLC

Affinity Medical Group

Innovative Investments,
LLC

Galloway Company

Associated Bank National
Assoc

Northrup Sherry, LLC

Janel Konkel

HOFFMAN INC

LS CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES INC

GREENWOOD PROJECT
MANAGEMENT

KELLER INC
MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO.
IEI GENERAL

CONTRACTORS, INC.
STATEWIDE RAZING

05/07/2018

05/11/2018

05/04/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

05/09/2018

05/11/2018

05/29/2018

05/22/2018

05/31/2018

05/15/2018

05/18/2018

05/21/2018

05/23/2018

05/30/2018

05/23/2018

05/15/2018

05/31/2018

05/16/2018

05/25/2018

$600

$650
$1,000
$1,000
$1,200
$1,991
$2,000
$2,900
$3,000
$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$82,000

$92,550

$1,000,000

$1,007,000

$8,000

$1,000

7x7 plastic shed

7x7 plastic shed

8X10 shed in rear yard
12x12 shed in rear yard
8x12 shed in rear yard
8x10 wood frame shed
8x10 frame shed

10x12 shed in rear yard.

19x20 car port existing slab
rebuilt due to snow collapse.
10x18 resin shed

10x16 shed with 2 foot covered
deck to the front of shed in rear
yard wood construction
8x24 shed in rear yard

Interior renovation of vestibule to
create rated exit enclosure.

remodel suite 135 to move
existing Hair Salon (suite 142)
into this tenant space. Only
plumbing and electrical work.
Interior plumbing and electrical
renovation of 1st floor south
optometry exam rooms.
Create lab room/area in plant
behind office area .

New Silo Vestibule and Tank
Pad

Remodel 2nd and 3rd floor office
areas & restrooms.

Raze all structures for future
development.

razing @20x20 garage not
rebuilding at this time.
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Valuation

06/01/2018

Description

201800572

201800519

201800570

201800597

201800531

201800573

201800564

201800466

201800525

201800522

201800578

201800537

201800523

201800477

201800480

201800582

201800553

201800473

201800493

201800598

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

1151 PARK VILLAGE
DR (80617610000)
2244 MARATHON AVE
(80208260000)

112 ABBY AVE
(80302790000)

778 CLEVELAND ST
(80603660000)

120 ABBY AVE
(80302810000)

415 E FRANKLIN AVE
(81002830000)

762 W CECIL ST
(80605970000)

609 CLEVELAND ST
(80600930000)

113 UNION ST
(80401800000)

1273 WILD ROSE LN
(80611850000)

318 SMITH ST
(80400240000)
521S LAKE ST
(80702550000)

1152 HIGGINS AVE
(80905280000)

217 EDGEWOOD DR
(80906340000)

315 VAN ST
(80403650000)

122 MEADOWVIEW
ST (80608300202)
1127 MEADOW LN
(80609290000)

160 CURTIS AVE
(80204300000)

603 E PECKHAM ST
(80106310000)

503 S LAKE ST
(80702520000)

Christopher R. Lau
John Nash

Michelle A. Townsend

Michael J. Vanoudenhoven

Dustin Heimerl

Dale J. Rasmussen

Matthew Schwark

Frank Ebbens
Michelle L. Hamernik
Brian L. Lautenbach
Brandon J. Fitzgerald
Amy L. Koski

Jose Martinez-Lopez
Gerald P. Wergin Il
Eric W. Berg

Debbie Garcia

Jill Leksander
Joseph Neuhoff
Zachary Roisum

Andrew Potts

05/24/2018

05/15/2018

05/24/2018

05/30/2018

05/18/2018

05/24/2018

05/23/2018

05/01/2018

05/17/2018

05/16/2018

05/25/2018

05/21/2018

05/16/2018

05/04/2018

05/07/2018

05/29/2018

05/22/2018

05/03/2018

05/09/2018

05/31/2018

$60
$150

$240

$244
$400

$600

$630

$1,000
$1,026
$1,200
$1,500
$1,600
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,700
$2,900
$3,000
$3,000

$3,500

5 ft wooden fence along west lot
line - 8 ft long

6 ft white pvc panel fence along
back lot line.

Six foot wooden fence on east
lot line. Three foot wooden
fence up to sidewalk on that
side.

24ft of 6ft tall wood fence on
East side of garage

52feet of 6ft tall fence (wood)
privacy in rear of property

175ft of 4ft tall chainlink fence
along west/rear property line.
Existing fence along garage will
remain. 4ft gate (chainlink) will
be installed across driveway.
54 feet of 6ft tall vinyl fence
running from rear of house along
the west lot line

@175 feet of 4 foot high chain
link fence in front yard.

replace 50ft of 6ft tall chainlink
fence along rear

78' of 4' high chain link fence in
rear yard

Wooden six foot fence around
portion of backyard.

100ft of 4ft tall chainlink fence
along rear of property

6ft wooden fence around
backyard.

@140' of 6' tall wood fence in
rear yard.

63' of 6' tall wood fence

Five ft tall chain link fence
around back yard.
65' of vinyl fence on rear lot line

45ft of 3ft tall fence (wooden)
along the west side of home.
@240 feet of 6 foot high wood
fence in rear yard

Chain link 4 ft tall around south
lot line area.
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06/01/2018
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201800483

201800504

201800476

201800604

201800469

201800526

201800566

201800586

201800478

201800561

201800534

201800594

201800491

201800583

201800489

201800501

201800490

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Pool

Pool

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

1146 GLENAYRE DR
(80107530000)

423 VAN ST
(80403610000)

2529 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215530000)
1044 CHARLES CT
(80617820000)

749 S PARK AVE
(80103400000)

248 FORT DR
(80216920000)

715 HIGGINS AVE
(80800660000)

1033 FREDRICK DR
(80614210000)

320 PARKWOOD DR
(80210110000)

1249 PRIMROSE LN
(80613280000)

1038 GREEN ACRES
LN (80611340000)
946 CAROLINE ST
(80702160000)

621 JEFFERSON ST
(80602150000)

141 GRUENWALD
AVE (80704540000)

1038 STERLING AVE
(80703150000)

608 HEWITT ST
(80503280000)

1202 LYNROSE LN
(80107850000)

James W. Israel

Jennifer A. Sabo

Jeremy R. Moon

Daniel R. Karlin

Beth P. Sheetz

William Henderson
Shaye W. Sturgis

Larae M. Sturm

Dawn Smithlin
MTGLAQ Investors, LP

William L. Tech
Amanda L. LaFountain

Jared G. Long

Adam Wyngaard

Bonnie J. Parmenter

Deborah L. Klenke

David MeixI

AREA WATERPROOFING &
CONCRETE

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

ANDERSEN BASEMENT
REPAIR INC

GRANT THOMPSON
CONSTUCTION

FREEDOM RESTORATION
AND REMODELING

TMO BUILDS LLC

05/07/2018

05/11/2018

05/04/2018

05/31/2018

05/02/2018

05/17/2018

05/24/2018

05/29/2018

05/04/2018

05/23/2018

05/18/2018

05/30/2018

05/08/2018

05/29/2018

05/08/2018

05/11/2018

05/08/2018

$4,000

$4,300

$5,000

$6,000

$8,000

$9,500
$10,000

$1,000

$8,900

$17,600

$400
$500

$1,200

$2,500

$3,000

$7,500

$15,000

250" of 5' tall ornamental fence

4ft tall chain link fence. Fence
will not cross property line on
northside. Fence will not extend
into the floodway.

@200’ of 6' wood fence.

187ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence along
rear of property, extending to
north side of property to front of
garage.

@30’ of 6' high privacy fence.
Installed to not be closer to the
road then the front edge of the
house. Extending to the
driveway and back to the home.
215feet of 6ft tall vinyl fence
along rear of property

125 feet of 6 foot high wood
fence on south lot line
excavating and reinforcing walls
as well as adding egress
window.

Excavating 22' and installing 5
anchors for support.

repair foundation walls

20" diameter pool in rear yard

18'x48" storable pool in rear
yard.

Finish 165 sq ft in basement for
multi purpose room.

Adding 12x24 open covered
patio. Not to be used as a
garage.

Move laundry room from
basement to first floor

Remodeling kitchen and dining
room no additional walls or
structure

Remodeling master bath
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06/01/2018
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Templates Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description

201800509 Residential 672 S PARK AVE Heinen Revocable Living 05/14/2018 $21,000  Adding 2 feet to living room
Building (80102420000) Trust cantilevered from foundation.
Will provide cantilever
information on site.
201800600 Residential 1560 KINGSWOOD DR Eric Matson VIRTUE HOMES LLC 05/31/2018 $37,000  Finishing basement into
Building (81104300000) Bedroom, rec room bathroom
and bar area. Unfinished
mechanical room and storage
area.
201800470 Residential 1065 GREEN ACRES Christopher J. Parker BARTZ LUMBER AND 05/02/2018 $40,000 Remodeling 17.5x11.75 kitchen
Building LN (80610950000) CONSTRUCTION and a 5x10 bathroom
201800495 Residential 1329 ALPINE LN Timothy Pagel PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC. 05/09/2018 $55,000 Remodeling kitchen and dinning
Building (80620860000) room
201800524 Residential 2454 WOODLAND Kraig C. Lee Jr TMO BUILDS LLC 05/17/2018 $59,000 removing existing 3 season
Building TERR (80210300000) room and adding a larger 4
season room in same location
201800541 Residential 1032 S PARK AVE Gregory Adler L AND L CONSTRUCTION 05/21/2018 $85,000 Adding 26x16 four season room
Building (80105610100) rear right side.
201800571 Residential 135 5TH ST Robert S. Turner PINNACLE PROPERTIES 05/24/2018 $31,500 demo existing garage and build
Building (80504410000) new 24x34 detached garage.
201800591 Sign 1161 WESTOWNE DR Priceless Dreamland, LLC SPRINGFIELD SIGN 05/29/2018 $2,000 removing North elevation wall
(80710240000) sign and installing a new wall
sign at 29.12 sq. ft. / removing 2
directionals and installing 2 new
directionals in its place.
Total Permits 65
Total Permits Valuation $2,701,541
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