Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800482	Accessory	1146 GLENAYRE DR (80107530000)	James W. Israel		05/07/2018	\$600	7x7 plastic shed
201800503	Accessory	823 JEAN ST (80701180000)	Scott Schuh		05/11/2018	\$650	7x7 plastic shed
201800475	Accessory	2529 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215530000)	Jeremy R. Moon		05/04/2018	\$1,000	8X10 shed in rear yard
201800552	Accessory	1309 KAMPO DR (81110230000)	Scott D. Reiter		05/22/2018	\$1,000	12x12 shed in rear yard
201800555	Accessory	717 CONGRESS PL (80101420000)	Benjamin McDonald		05/22/2018	\$1,200	8x12 shed in rear yard
201800499	Accessory	703 MITCHELL ST (80104000000)	Robert A. Stolz		05/09/2018	\$1,991	8x10 wood frame shed
201800505	Accessory	1165 GAY DR (80618090000)	John Gehrke		05/11/2018	\$2,000	8x10 frame shed
201800584	Accessory	1495 BRIGGS LN (81120680000)	James A. Michener		05/29/2018	\$2,900	10x12 shed in rear yard.
201800551	Accessory	244 4TH ST (80501010000)	Mark K and Joan M Michel Living Trust		05/22/2018	\$3,000	19x20 car port existing slab rebuilt due to snow collapse.
201800601	Accessory	925 PANSY CT (80104890400)	Thomas R. Dunsirn		05/31/2018	\$3,000	10x18 resin shed
201800517	Accessory	630 CONGRESS ST (80102700000)	Halie J L. Schmidley		05/15/2018	\$4,000	10x16 shed with 2 foot covered deck to the front of shed in rear yard wood construction
201800535	Accessory	612 WILSON ST (80600880000)	Justin R. Powell		05/18/2018	\$5,000	8x24 shed in rear yard
201800540	Commercial Building	425 S COMMERCIAL ST (81005820000)	Tmv Properties, LLC	HOFFMAN INC	05/21/2018	\$10,000	Interior renovation of vestibule to create rated exit enclosure.
201800562	Commercial Building	124 W WISCONSIN AVE (81000840000)	Neenah Marketplace LLC	LS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC	05/23/2018	\$10,000	remodel suite 135 to move existing Hair Salon (suite 142) into this tenant space. Only plumbing and electrical work.
201800595	Commercial Building	101 MAIN ST (81007040200)	Affinity Medical Group	GREENWOOD PROJECT MANAGEMENT	05/30/2018	\$82,000	Interior plumbing and electrical renovation of 1st floor south optometry exam rooms.
201800565	Commercial Building	550 COMMERCE CT (80213000400)	Innovative Investments, LLC	KELLER INC	05/23/2018	\$92,550	Create lab room/area in plant behind office area .
201800520	Commercial Building	601 S COMMERCIAL ST (80200780000)	Galloway Company	MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO.	05/15/2018	\$1,000,000	New Silo Vestibule and Tank Pad
201800602	Commercial Building	100 W WISCONSIN AVE (81000760000)	Associated Bank National Assoc	IEI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	05/31/2018	\$1,007,000	Remodel 2nd and 3rd floor office areas & restrooms.
201800521	Demolition	147 MCKINLEY ST (80201220000)	Northrup Sherry, LLC	STATEWIDE RAZING	05/16/2018	\$8,000	Raze all structures for future development.
201800579	Demolition	125 UNION ST (80401770000)	Janel Konkel		05/25/2018	\$1,000	razing @20x20 garage not rebuilding at this time.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800572	Fence	1151 PARK VILLAGE DR (80617610000)	Christopher R. Lau		05/24/2018	\$60	5 ft wooden fence along west lot line - 8 ft long
201800519	Fence	2244 MARATHON AVE (80208260000)	John Nash		05/15/2018	\$150	6 ft white pvc panel fence along back lot line.
201800570	Fence	112 ABBY AVÉ (80302790000)	Michelle A. Townsend		05/24/2018	\$240	Six foot wooden fence on east lot line. Three foot wooden fence up to sidewalk on that side.
201800597	Fence	778 CLEVELAND ST (80603660000)	Michael J. Vanoudenhoven		05/30/2018	\$244	24ft of 6ft tall wood fence on East side of garage
201800531	Fence	120 ABBY AVE (80302810000)	Dustin Heimerl		05/18/2018	\$400	52feet of 6ft tall fence (wood) privacy in rear of property
201800573	Fence	415 E FRANKLIN AVE (81002830000)	Dale J. Rasmussen		05/24/2018	\$600	175ft of 4ft tall chainlink fence along west/rear property line. Existing fence along garage will remain. 4ft gate (chainlink) will be installed across driveway.
201800564	Fence	762 W CECIL ST (80605970000)	Matthew Schwark		05/23/2018	\$630	54 feet of 6ft tall vinyl fence running from rear of house along the west lot line
201800466	Fence	609 CLEVELAND ST (80600930000)	Frank Ebbens		05/01/2018	\$1,000	@175 feet of 4 foot high chain link fence in front yard.
201800525	Fence	113 UNION ST (80401800000)	Michelle L. Hamernik		05/17/2018	\$1,026	replace 50ft of 6ft tall chainlink fence along rear
201800522	Fence	1273 WILD ROSE LN (80611850000)	Brian L. Lautenbach		05/16/2018	\$1,200	78' of 4' high chain link fence in rear yard
201800578	Fence	318 SMITH ST (80400240000)	Brandon J. Fitzgerald		05/25/2018	\$1,500	Wooden six foot fence around portion of backyard.
201800537	Fence	521 S LAKE ST (80702550000)	Amy L. Koski		05/21/2018	\$1,600	100ft of 4ft tall chainlink fence along rear of property
201800523	Fence	1152 HIGGINS AVE (80905280000)	Jose Martinez-Lopez		05/16/2018	\$2,000	6ft wooden fence around backyard.
201800477	Fence	217 EDGEWOOD DR (80906340000)	Gerald P. Wergin II		05/04/2018	\$2,000	@140' of 6' tall wood fence in rear yard.
201800480	Fence	315 VAN ST (80403650000)	Eric W. Berg		05/07/2018	\$2,000	63' of 6' tall wood fence
201800582	Fence	122 MEADOWVIEW ST (80608300202)	Debbie Garcia		05/29/2018	\$2,700	Five ft tall chain link fence around back yard.
201800553	Fence	1127 MEADOW LN (80609290000)	Jill Leksander		05/22/2018	\$2,900	65' of vinyl fence on rear lot line
201800473	Fence	160 CURTIS AVE (80204300000)	Joseph Neuhoff		05/03/2018	\$3,000	45ft of 3ft tall fence (wooden) along the west side of home.
201800493	Fence	603 E PECKHAM ST (80106310000)	Zachary Roisum		05/09/2018	\$3,000	@240 feet of 6 foot high wood fence in rear yard
201800598	Fence	503 S LAKE ST (80702520000)	Andrew Potts		05/31/2018	\$3,500	Chain link 4 ft tall around south lot line area.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800483	Fence	1146 GLENAYRE DR (80107530000)	James W. Israel		05/07/2018	\$4,000	250' of 5' tall ornamental fence
201800504	Fence	423 VAN ST (80403610000)	Jennifer A. Sabo		05/11/2018	\$4,300	4ft tall chain link fence. Fence will not cross property line on northside. Fence will not extend into the floodway.
201800476	Fence	2529 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215530000)	Jeremy R. Moon		05/04/2018	\$5,000	@200' of 6' wood fence.
201800604	Fence	1044 CHARLES CT (80617820000)	Daniel R. Karlin		05/31/2018	\$6,000	187ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence along rear of property, extending to north side of property to front of garage.
201800469	Fence	749 S PARK AVE (80103400000)	Beth P. Sheetz		05/02/2018	\$8,000	@30' of 6' high privacy fence. Installed to not be closer to the road then the front edge of the house. Extending to the driveway and back to the home.
201800526	Fence	248 FORT DR (80216920000)	William Henderson		05/17/2018	\$9,500	215feet of 6ft tall vinyl fence along rear of property
201800566	Fence	715 HIGGINS AVE (80800660000)	Shaye W. Sturgis		05/24/2018	\$10,000	125 feet of 6 foot high wood fence on south lot line
201800586	Foundation Repair	1033 FREDRICK DR (80614210000)	Larae M. Sturm	AREA WATERPROOFING & CONCRETE	05/29/2018	\$1,000	excavating and reinforcing walls as well as adding egress window.
201800478	Foundation Repair	320 PARKWOOD DR (80210110000)	Dawn Smithlin	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	05/04/2018	\$8,900	Excavating 22' and installing 5 anchors for support.
201800561	Foundation Repair	1249 PRIMROSE LN (80613280000)	MTGLQ Investors, LP	ANDERSEN BASEMENT REPAIR INC	05/23/2018	\$17,600	repair foundation walls
201800534	•	1038 GREEN ACRES LN (80611340000)	William L. Tech		05/18/2018	\$400	20" diameter pool in rear yard
201800594	Pool	946 CAROLINE ST (80702160000)	Amanda L. LaFountain		05/30/2018	\$500	18'x48" storable pool in rear yard.
201800491	Residential Building	621 JEFFERSON ST (80602150000)	Jared G. Long		05/08/2018	\$1,200	Finish 165 sq ft in basement for multi purpose room.
201800583	Residential Building	141 GRUENWALD AVE (80704540000)	Adam Wyngaard		05/29/2018	\$2,500	Adding 12x24 open covered patio. Not to be used as a garage.
201800489	Residential Building	1038 STERLING AVE (80703150000)	Bonnie J. Parmenter	GRANT THOMPSON CONSTUCTION	05/08/2018	\$3,000	Move laundry room from basement to first floor
201800501	Residential Building	608 HEWITT ST (80503280000)	Deborah L. Klenke	FREEDOM RESTORATION AND REMODELING	05/11/2018	\$7,500	Remodeling kitchen and dining room no additional walls or structure
201800490	Residential Building	1202 LYNROSE LN (80107850000)	David Meixl	TMO BUILDS LLC	05/08/2018	\$15,000	Remodeling master bath

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800509	Residential Building	672 S PARK AVE (80102420000)	Heinen Revocable Living Trust		05/14/2018	\$21,000	Adding 2 feet to living room cantilevered from foundation. Will provide cantilever information on site.
201800600	Residential Building	1560 KINGSWOOD DR (81104300000)	Eric Matson	VIRTUE HOMES LLC	05/31/2018	\$37,000	Finishing basement into Bedroom, rec room bathroom and bar area. Unfinished mechanical room and storage area.
201800470	Residential Building	1065 GREEN ACRES LN (80610950000)	Christopher J. Parker	BARTZ LUMBER AND CONSTRUCTION	05/02/2018	\$40,000	Remodeling 17.5x11.75 kitchen and a 5x10 bathroom
201800495	Residential Building	1329 ALPINE LN (80620860000)	Timothy Pagel	PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC.	05/09/2018	\$55,000	Remodeling kitchen and dinning room
201800524	Residential Building	2454 WOODLAND TERR (80210300000)	Kraig C. Lee Jr	TMO BUILDS LLC	05/17/2018	\$59,000	removing existing 3 season room and adding a larger 4 season room in same location
201800541	Residential Building	1032 S PARK AVE (80105610100)	Gregory Adler	L AND L CONSTRUCTION	05/21/2018	\$85,000	Adding 26x16 four season room rear right side.
201800571	Residential Building	135 5TH ST (80504410000)	Robert S. Turner	PINNACLE PROPERTIES	05/24/2018	\$31,500	demo existing garage and build new 24x34 detached garage.
201800591	_	1161 WESTOWNE DR (80710240000)	Priceless Dreamland, LLC	SPRINGFIELD SIGN	05/29/2018	\$2,000	removing North elevation wall sign and installing a new wall sign at 29.12 sq. ft. / removing 2 directionals and installing 2 new directionals in its place.

Total Permits 65

Total Permits Valuation \$2,701,541